South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 06, 2026, 11:20:21 pm

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H*4014 (Rat #0023, Act #0077 of 2025) General Bill, By Bustos
Summary: Charleston County School District

AN ACT TO ABOLISH THE CONSTITUENT DISTRICTS OF CHARLESTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT AND THEIR
RESPECTIVE BOARDS OF TRUSTEES AND TO DELEGATE THE POWERS DEVOLVED UPON THE TRUSTEES OF THE
CONSTITUENT DISTRICTS BY ACT 340 OF 1967, AS AMENDED, TO THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF CHARLESTON
COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT. - RATIFIED TITLE

02/13/25
02/13/25
02/25/25
02/26/25
02/26/25
03/25/25
03/25/25
03/26/25
03/26/25
03/26/25
04/15/25
04/15/25
04/16/25
04/24/25
04/28/25
05/07/25
06/05/25

House
House
House
House

House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 47)
Referred to Charleston Delegation (House Journal-page 47)
Delegation report: Favorable Charleston Delegation (House Journal-page 10)
Debate adjourned until Tues., 3-11-25 (House Journal-page 25)
Scrivener's error corrected

Read second time (House Journal-page 48)

Roll call Yeas-108 Nays-0

Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 15)
Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 9)

Referred to delegation from Charleston (Senate Journal-page 9)
Recalled from delegation Charleston (Senate Journal-page 7)
Read second time (Senate Journal-page 7)

Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 26)

Ratified R 23

Signed By Governor

Effective date 04/28/25

Act No. 77

Page 1 of 1



