

Session 126 - (2025-2026)

H*4014 (Rat #0023, Act #0077 of 2025) General Bill, By Bustos

Summary: Charleston County School District

AN ACT TO ABOLISH THE CONSTITUENT DISTRICTS OF CHARLESTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT AND THEIR RESPECTIVE BOARDS OF TRUSTEES AND TO DELEGATE THE POWERS DEVOLVED UPON THE TRUSTEES OF THE CONSTITUENT DISTRICTS BY ACT 340 OF 1967, AS AMENDED, TO THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF CHARLESTON COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT. - RATIFIED TITLE

02/13/25	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 47)
02/13/25	House	Referred to Charleston Delegation (House Journal-page 47)
02/25/25	House	Delegation report: Favorable Charleston Delegation (House Journal-page 10)
02/26/25	House	Debate adjourned until Tues., 3-11-25 (House Journal-page 25)
02/26/25		Scrivener's error corrected
03/25/25	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 48)
03/25/25	House	Roll call Yeas-108 Nays-0
03/26/25	House	Read third time and sent to Senate (House Journal-page 15)
03/26/25	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 9)
03/26/25	Senate	Referred to delegation from Charleston (Senate Journal-page 9)
04/15/25	Senate	Recalled from delegation Charleston (Senate Journal-page 7)
04/15/25	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 7)
04/16/25	Senate	Read third time and enrolled (Senate Journal-page 26)
04/24/25		Ratified R 23
04/28/25		Signed By Governor
05/07/25		Effective date 04/28/25
06/05/25		Act No. 77